The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 16 - 18, 2024 - 1600 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1600 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted June 16 - 18, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.2%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 23%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 67%
Ot SUIE e e 10%

2. How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

A Ot o 41%
SO i e 28%
ONly @ Il e e 19%
NONE At All . 11%

3. How enthusiastic are you about voting for president in the upcoming election in November?

Extremely enthusiastic ... 30%
Very enthuSsiastic ... .ou e 14%
Somewhat enthusiastic ... 16%
NOt 100 enthuSIastiC ... .o e e 17%
Not at all enthusiastic ... ... e 23%

4. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?
Among registered voters and those who plan to register to vote before November

Definitely Will VOte ... . 78%
Probably Will Vote . ... 12%
Maybe Will VOte ... e 6%
Probably will NOt VOte ... e 2%
Definitely Will NOt VOte ... 1%
DNt KNOW . e 1%

5. In November 2024, who do you plan to vote for in the presidential election?
Asked of registered voters

JOB Biden o 42%
Donald TrUMD . 42%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ..o e 4%
JilL S I o 1%
COMNEl WSt et 1%
L0 13 T 1%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e et e e e 2%

Ot SUNE .ottt e 8%
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6. If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ...........co i e e 45%
The Republican Party candidate ............ oo e 44%
L0 13 T 1%
N o) =11 9%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .o e e e e e e e 2%

7. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Evan Gershkovich 6% 9% 15% 7% 6% 12% 73%
Caitlin Clark 20% 21% 41% 8% 6% 15% 44%
Elon Musk 16% 25% 41% 17% 30% 47% 12%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 8% 28% 36% 21% 24% 45% 19%
Hunter Biden 5% 12% 18% 21% 45% 66% 16%
Donald Trump 27% 15% 42% 9% 45% 54% 4%
8. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Joe Biden 20% 19% 39% 12% 47% 59%
Kamala Harris 16% 22% 38% 11% 44% 55%
9. How important are the following issues to you?
Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor- Not
Important Important Important Important tant Important
Jobs and the economy 72% 24% 96% 3% 1% 4%
Immigration 53% 33% 86% 11% 3% 14%
Climate change and the
environment 42% 27% 69% 16% 15% 31%
Foreign policy 43% 45% 87% 10% 3% 13%
National Security 63% 28% 91% 7% 2% 9%
Education 57% 33% 90% 7% 3% 10%
Health care 70% 24% 94% 5% 1% 6%
Taxes and government
spending 62% 30% 93% 6% 2% 7%
Abortion 49% 27% 76% 16% 8% 24%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Civil rights 54% 30% 84% 11% 5% 16%
Civil liberties 53% 33% 86% 10% 4% 14%
Guns 52% 31% 83% 12% 5% 17%
Crime 60% 32% 92% 7% 1% 8%
Criminal justice reform 44% 39% 83% 13% 4% 17%
Inflation/prices 79% 17% 96% 3% 0% 4%

10. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INflatiON/PriCES .. e 25%
IMMigration ... 11%
Jobs and the economy ... . o 10%
Health Care ... e 10%
A oo (oo 8%
Climate change and the environment ........ ... i 8%
NationNal SECUITY ..ottt e 6%
VIl FIGNES o e 4%
Taxes and government SPending . ......coiiuin it e 4%
VIl DIt eSS . e 4%
O] 12 T 3%
GUNIS et e e 3%
EUCAION . e 2%
FOreign POlICY ..o e 1%
Criminal JUSHICE refOrmM . e 0%

11. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 17%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e e 20%
AP PI OV 37%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...t e 14%
SIrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 43%
DS AP P OV ...t e 58%
Ot SUNE e e 6%
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12. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap-

approve approve Approve prove prove
Jobs and the economy 19% 19% 38% 13% 40%
Immigration 11% 22% 33% 12% 45%
Foreign policy 15% 20% 35% 14% 40%
National Security 18% 19% 37% 11% 39%
Education 16% 23% 39% 12% 34%
Crime 14% 22% 36% 11% 38%
Criminal justice reform 11% 22% 33% 13% 36%
Inflation/prices 14% 17% 31% 15% 46%

13. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..ttt e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e
AP P OV e
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e
SHONGIlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt et
DS AP POV .. e
N O SUNE . e

14. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?
S ONGlY AP0V .t
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot e
AP OV .
SomeWhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt
SIrONglY diSaPPIOVE ..t e
DS AP POV .. e
N O SUNE . e e

Disap-
prove
54%
58%
53%
50%
45%
49%
49%
61%

No
opinion
8%
9%
12%
13%
16%
14%
18%
8%

15. There is currently no formal ethics code for Supreme Court justices that allows for justices to be investigated
if they are accused of an ethical violation. Would you support or oppose the Supreme Court adopting a formal

ethics code for justices?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT e e e 47%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e 22%
SUP PO . e 69%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt 7%
S ONGlY OPPOSE .ttt 7%
1o o o - 14%
Ot SUNE . e 17%
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16. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?
Very beral ..
Liberal .. e
Total Liberal . ......... e
Y10 Yo == | (=
CONSEIVAtIVE .. ittt s
NIy CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt et et e
Total Conservative ........... ...
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e

17. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Democrats in Congress 16% 21% 37% 17% 35%
Republicans in Congress 8% 25% 33% 19% 36%

Unfavor-
able

52%
55%

Don't
know
11%
12%

18. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House

of Representatives?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..ttt e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e e
AP P OV . e e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ot e
DS AP P OV ..
N Ot SUNE . e e

19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.

Senate?

S ONGIY AP OVE e e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e
AP PI OV .
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ot e
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e
DS AP PIOVE ... . e
Ot SUIE L e
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20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V .ttt 4%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 14%
AP P OV e e 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 22%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e e 36%
DS AP P OV .. e 58%
N Ot SUNE . e 24%

21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 14%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 16%
AP P OV e e 30%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ttt e 11%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE ..o e 19%
DS AP P OV .. e 30%
N Ot SUNE . e e 40%

22. Do you think Joe Biden has the temperament to be the President?

(== 39%
N O et 51%
N Ot QUM e et e s 9%

23. Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his
approach?

(7o) o1 1= 2 1 33%
LT 57%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 11%

24. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

D (== 41%
N O e 50%
[N T0) =T = 9%

25. Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about
his approach?

CONfIdENt e 40%
LT ] 49%
Ot SUIE it e e e e 10%
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26. Would you say Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. is.. .

Very DAl o 6%
LD al .o e 18%
Total Liberal . ... e 24%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 23%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e 13%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE .. e e e 6%
Total Conservative ...t 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 33%
27. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?
EXCEI BNt o e 5%
G000 oo e 19%
Bl o 31%
POOr o e 41%
DO KN W e e e 4%
28. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Getting better ... e 19%
ADOUL e SAME .. e e 26%
GetliNg WOISE . e 50%
Nt SUIE oo e e 5%
29. Would you say that you and your family are...
Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiuiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 13%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago ...........cc.euiiiiiiineiiinananenen.. 40%
Worse off financially than youwere ayearago ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaann.. 42%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 5%
30. Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Russia 2% 5% 29% 52% 13%
Ukraine 31% 40% 8% 5% 17%
China 3% 9% 35% 38% 15%
European Union 35% 31% 9% 3% 23%
India 12% 41% 13% 2% 32%
Israel 40% 25% 9% 6% 21%
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31. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Benjamin Netanyahu 14% 15% 30% 12% 24%
Vladimir Putin 2% 5% 8% 15% 64%
Volodymyr Zelensky 21% 21% 43% 12% 13%
Emmanuel Macron 9% 22% 30% 13% 10%
Viktor Orban 4% 6% 10% 7% 16%
Martin Schulz 2% 9% 11% 7% 6%
Rishi Sunak 3% 11% 13% 9% 8%
Marine LePen 4% 8% 12% 8% 12%
Benny Gantz 2% 10% 12% 6% 7%
Narendra Modi 1% 9% 11% 11% 8%

Unfavor-
able

36%
80%
25%
23%
23%
12%
17%
21%
13%
19%

Don’t
know
34%
13%
32%
47%
68%
76%
70%
67%
74%
70%

32. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about the G7 summit of world leaders from
Canada, France, Germany, ltaly, Japan, the United Kingdom, and the United States being held in Italy?

A lot
A little
Nothing at all

33. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden has been handling his recent trip to attend the G7 Summit

in Italy?
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Not sure

34. In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?
Russia
Ukraine
Neither
Not sure

35. Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?
Russia
Ukraine
Equally likely
Not sure

DS AP POV .. e
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36. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Increasing military aid to UKraine ... e 24%
Decreasing military aid to UKraine ... .. ..o e 30%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine ............... ..., 25%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 20%

37. Do approve or disapprove of the U.S. and Ukraine signing a 10-year agreement, which includes the U.S.

providing assistance, training, and a strengthening of our cooperation on security and the economy?

S ONGlY AP0V .. 21%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ot 22%
AP P OV 44%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 13%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt et et 21%
DS AP POV ... e 34%
Ot SUNE e e e 22%

38. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about American journalist Evan Gershkovich being

detained in Russia on espionage charges after allegedly attempting to obtain classified information?

N 10%
Al e 45%
Nothing at all ... e 45%

39. Do you think that Evan Gershkovich is being treated fairly or unfairly by the Russian justice system?

Bl Y e 4%
UNfairlY oo 48%
N O SUNE .t e e e 47%

40. Do you think the U.S. government should be doing more or less than it currently is to secure
shkovich’s release from Russia?

Should be doiNg MOrE ... . e e 35%
Doing about the right amount ... ... 18%
Should be doiNg 18SS . ..o 4%
N Ot SUIE et e 43%

41. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

The ISraEliS ... 33%
ADOUL BQUAl .. e 26%
The Palestinians . ... e 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 25%

Evan Ger-
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42. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel?

Increasing military aid to Israel ... ... i 19%
Decreasing military aid to ISrael ... 33%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel ............ ..., 25%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 23%

43. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians?

Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians ...t 26%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians ............ ... ... i, 24%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the Palestinians .................... 24%
N Ot SUNE . e e 26%

T00 NarS N o e 30%
ADOUL FIgNt o 23%
Not harsh enoUgh ... e 17%
N O SUNE . e e 31%

45. Do you think Israel has violated any international laws in Gaza?

D (== 33%
N O e 29%
Ot SUNE ettt et e e e 38%

46. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the Israel-Hamas war?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e et e 17%
Y o o o T 25%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt 19%
SHrONgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 34%
DS AP P OV ... 53%
N O SUME . e e 21%

More harshly than other people ... i e 14%
Equally to other people ... e 32%
More leniently than other people ... ... 35%
1N o) T 19%

10
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48. How much have you heard about Hunter Biden recently being convicted on 3 charges, including for possess-
ing a gun while addicted to, or using, illegal drugs?

N o 35%
Al o e 47%
NOthing at all ..o e e 18%

49. Do you approve or disapprove of the jury’s decision to convict Hunter Biden in this case?

SHONGlY AP PIOVE ..ttt e 42%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 25%
AP IOV . 67%
SomMewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e e 8%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t 4%
DS AP PIOVE ... 11%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 22%

50. Do you think that the trial in Hunter Biden’s case was conducted fairly or unfairly?

= 1 58%
UN @ity o 11%
N O SUNE . e 31%

51. Should Joe Biden pardon Hunter Biden?

B (== 8%
N O e 74%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 18%

52. Do you think Joe Biden will pardon Hunter Biden?

YOS o 34%
N O o 34%
N Ot SUIE et e e e 32%

53. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes contraception throughout the United
States?

SHONGlY SUPPOI e 44%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT .ttt e 15%
SUP PO . e 59%
SOMEWN AL OPPOSE ittt ittt e e 5%
S ONGlY OPPOSE et 9%
L0 70T 0T X 14%
N Ot SUNE . e 27%

11
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54. Do you personally know anyone who has used in vitro fertilization (IVF) treatment — which involves combining
eggs and sperm in a lab to create embryos for implantation? Check all that apply.

XS, M ottt 1%
Yes, afamily member ... 9%
Yes, aclose friend . ... 9%
YeS, an aCqUAaINTANCE .. ...ttt e e 14%
N O e e 66%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 5%

55. IVF treatment often produces multiple embryos, some of which are not used. Would you consider embryos
that have not been implanted to be children?

Yes, they are children .. ... 21%
No, they are not children ... .. 47%
N O SUNE .t e e e 32%

56. Do you think that IVF should be. .. ?

=T - 66%
gl .o e 9%
N O SUNE . e 26%

57. Do you personally believe that using in vitro fertilization is ...?

Morally acceptable . ...... .o 31%
MOrallY WIONG .ot e e e 9%
NOt @ MOKal ISSUE ..ot e e e e 38%
DO KNOW e 22%

58. Do you personally know anyone who has had an abortion? Check all that apply.

YOS, NI e e 8%
Yes, a family member ... 19%
Yes, a Close frieNd ... i 23%
Yes, an aCqUaINTANCE ... ...ttt e e 27%
O e e 41%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ... 5%

59. When do you think abortion should be legal?

Abortion should always be legal. There should be no restrictions on abortion. ........... 31%
Abortion should be legal, but with some restrictions (such as for minors or late-term abortions).

......................................................................................... 28%
Abortion should only be legal in special circumstances, such as when the life of the mother is in
o = g0 1T 31%
Abortion should be illegal. It should neverbe allowed. ..., 10%

12
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60. More than half of abortions today are done by taking abortion-inducing drugs. Two artificial hormone pills,
mifepristone and misoprostol, are prescribed by a health care provider and are then taken to end a pregnancy.
Do you support or oppose these drugs being legal to access with a prescription?

SHONGlY SUPPOI e e e 38%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e 19%
SUP PO e 56%
SOMEWN AL OPPOSE ittt ittt 9%
S ONG Y OPPOSE ittt ettt 17%
(07T oo T 26%
Ot SUNE e e 18%

61. Do you think the sale of bump stocks, mechanisms that allow semi-automatic rifles to fire bullets more rapidly,
should be...

Banned completely .. ... 47%
Regulated, but not banned . ... .. e 23%
Neither regulated norbanned ... e 15%
N O SUNE . e e 15%

62. When you were in high school, do you think most people who knew you would have said that you were...?

VY COO0l e e 13%
SomeWhat COOl ... 41%
NOE VB COO0I e e e e e 20%
Not cool at all ... .o e 12%
Nt SUIE o e e e 13%

63. Do you think most people who know you now would say you are...?

VY CO0L o e 18%
SOMEWhAL COOL .. 44%
NOt VEIY COOl e e e e 15%
NOt COOl at all .. 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 17%

64. Which group do you think is more likely to have been cool in high school?

DM G aAlS .ottt e 18%
RePUDICANS . 14%
Both equally .. ... 29%
I o) T 39%

65. In your opinion, should presidents have legal immunity protecting them from being charged for any actions
they have taken as President?

Yes, they should be immuNe ... . 17%
No, they should not be immuNe ... .. 62%
N O SUNE . e e 21%

13
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66. Do you think the following statement is ...?

Definitely Probably Probably Definitely
true true false false
Antidepressants are to blame for
school shootings 4% 15% 21% 38%
5G cellular networks are being used
for mass surveillance 9% 30% 17% 19%
The CIA was involved in the
assassination of President John F.
Kennedy 11% 25% 18% 17%
The U.S. is to blame for Russia’s
invasion of Ukraine 6% 14% 18% 41%
Vaccines have been shown to cause
autism 7% 17% 17% 36%
67. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?
Very [Deral e 9%
Liberal .o e e 17%
Total Liberal . ......... e 26%
Y10 Yo == | (= 33%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...ttt 19%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e e e 13%
Total ConServative ........ ... 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 9%
68. Are you registered to vote?
Registered ... e 73%
NOt rEgIStErEd .. 27%
69. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207
JOB BIdEN o e 35%
DONald TrUMID ot e e e 32%
L0013 1T 1%
Did not vote for President ... e 32%
70. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
DEMOC Al .ottt e 33%
RepUDIICAN . 31%
INdePENENt .. 26%
L0 1 =T 4%
N o) T 6%

Not sure

22%

25%

29%

21%

23%

14
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71. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SIrONG DEMOCIAt ... 22%
Not very strong Democrat . ... 11%
Lean DemoOCral ... e 8%
1 a0 =T o T=T o 1= o | 17%
Lean Republican . ... ... e 8%
Not very strong Republican ... .. i e 12%
Strong Republican ... ... e 19%
N O SUNE e e 3%
DNt KNOW .o 0%

72. Areyou...?
Y= 48%

73. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 ottt e e 21%
B0-4d e 24%
A58 e e 32%
Bt i 22%

74. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI e 67%
BlaCK . 13%
LT o = o 13%
L0 13T 7%

75. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 1888 o 36%
SOME COllBGE .. 29%
College grad .. ... 22%
POStgrad .. 13%

76. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 41%
1= o= L= 1 (=Y [ 2%
DIVOICEA .. 12%
WidOWEd 6%
NEVEr MANTIEA .. e e e e e e e 33%
Domestic / civil partnership ... ... 5%
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77. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
= 21%

78. Census Region
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNE A oo e 17%
MW St e e 22%
SOUIN o e e 38%
VBt o e e 23%

79. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder $00K ot 43%
B0-T00K it e 26%
BT00K OF MO ettt ettt e e e et e e e 20%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 11%

80. How important is religion in your life?

Very IMPO AN e 34%
Somewhat Important . ... ... 26%
NOt 100 IMPOITANT .. e 17%
Not at all iImportant ... e 22%

81. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ..t e e e e e 5%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e 15%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 7%
A eW tiMES @ YOar ..t e 12%
SO L 23%
= 35%
DO KN W e e e 2%

82. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o 28%
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83. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  ....o.ouii e 25%
L0 3Tt e - 15%
AfeW lIMeES @ WEEK .. i e 11%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 3%
Afew times a MONth ... . 6%
SO L 15%
= 20%
DO KN OW e e 5%

84. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e e 30%
Roman CatholiC .......o.ii i e e 19%
17710 T 62 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ...t e e 0%
JBWIS N L e 2%
MUS M L e 1%
BUdANIST o 1%
HiNAU o e e 0%
1 =T ] 7%
AGNOSHC e e 5%
Nothing in particular . ........ oo e e 24%
SOMEthING BlSE ... 10%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

June 16 - 18, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,967 started the survey after screenouts. 207 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 45 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 39 were removed for attention check failures, and 44 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,600 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.054 to 6.555, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.81.

1600
1396 (Registered voters)

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

62 questions not reported.
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